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2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Ohio
Division 1

Athlete School Position All-OHIO

Athlete School Position All-OHIO

Alex Burns UPPER ARLINGTON Defense 1st Team

Ava Stummer UPPER ARLINGTON Midfield 1st Team

Ava Todd WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Midfield 1st Team

Brenna Heffernan OLENTANGY LIBERTY Attack 1st Team

Carly Theil SYCAMORE Midfield 1st Team

Chloe King THOMAS WORTHINGTON Attack 1st Team

Corinna Hilmas OLENTANGY LIBERTY Attack 1st Team

Eloise Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense 1st Team

Elyse Faler WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Defense 1st Team

Isabelle Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfield 1st Team

Lilly Boyle UPPER ARLINGTON Attack 1st Team

Mackie Stickler HUDSON Midfield 1st Team

Maddy Paz NEW ALBANY Midfield 1st Team

Marissa Dolciato WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Goal Keeper 1st Team

Paige Harris SYCAMORE Defense 1st Team

Renee Morgan HUDSON Attack 1st Team

Sylvie Hipp MEDINA Defense 1st Team

Zoey Gottlieb THOMAS WORTHINGTON Goal Keeper 1st Team

Addie Hale WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Attack 2nd Team

Audrey Kahoun THOMAS WORTHINGTON Midfield 2nd Team

Carea Tuck WALNUT HILLS Attack 2nd Team

Caroline Ling SPRINGBORO Attack 2nd Team

Catie Kelly MAGNIFICAT Defense 2nd Team

Chloe Downing SPRINGBORO Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Ellie McClelland NEW ALBANY Midfield 2nd Team

Estelle Peterson JACKSON Defense 2nd Team

Grace Churchwell HUDSON Defense 2nd Team

Hannah Clark HUDSON Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Joanna Ronis-Tobin SYCAMORE Attack 2nd Team

Kenzie Beck KINGS Midfield 2nd Team

Lauryn Krajzel MEDINA Attack 2nd Team

Lexie St Pierre HUDSON Midfield 2nd Team

Libby Berg DUBLIN COFFMAN Midfield 2nd Team

Madeline Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfield 2nd Team

Megan Finn NEW ALBANY Defense 2nd Team

Paige Sutton HUDSON Defense 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Ohio
Division 2

Athlete School Position All-OHIO

Athlete School Position All-OHIO

Alexis Tisler ROCKY RIVER Attack 1st Team

Amelia Brown BISHOP WATTERSON Goal Keeper 1st Team

Avery McClain BISHOP WATTERSON Midfield 1st Team

Brynna O'Brien MARIEMONT Goal Keeper 1st Team

Campbell Heald ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack 1st Team

Cece Kuwatch MARIEMONT Attack 1st Team

Ella Boehringer BAY Midfield 1st Team

Ella Hummel WYOMING Defense 1st Team

Emily Morgan HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Midfield 1st Team

Grace DeWitt ROCKY RIVER Midfield 1st Team

Jane Muller MARIEMONT Defense 1st Team

Lexi Larsen INDIAN HILL Midfield 1st Team

Mackenzie Russell ROCKY RIVER Defense 1st Team

Marie Rudzinski BISHOP WATTERSON Defense 1st Team

Michelle Lindberg INDIAN HILL Midfield 1st Team

Reese Tucker BISHOP WATTERSON Defense 1st Team

Riley LaVogue BAY Attack 1st Team

Riya Jain WYOMING Attack 1st Team

Anna Bogan ST FRANCIS DeSALES Midfield 2nd Team

Audrey Riddle ST FRANCIS DeSALES Defense 2nd Team

Bentley Huffman REVERE Midfield 2nd Team

Charlotte Soller MARIEMONT Midfield 2nd Team

Daisy Thompson ROCKY RIVER Midfield 2nd Team

Eliza Taigen HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Attack 2nd Team

Elizabeth Burgess COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS Midfield 2nd Team

Ellie Bennett Bay Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Emmy Tepe MARIEMONT Defense 2nd Team

Grace Bevington URSULINE ACADEMY Midfield 2nd Team

Harper Hodgett URSULINE ACADEMY Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Kaitlyn Bryne ROCKY RIVER Attack 2nd Team

Kylie Spies ROCKY RIVER Defense 2nd Team

Macy Lashells CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Attack 2nd Team

Morgan Halpern COLUMBUS ACADEMY Attack 2nd Team

Sophia Monesi BISHOP WATTERSON Attack 2nd Team

Sophia Sharpnack BAY Defense 2nd Team

Veronica Santelli HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards
Post Season Awards

PLAYER-OF-THE-YEAR

Division 1

Division 2

Athlete School Position

(tie) 

Athlete School Position

Alex Burns Upper Arlington Defense

Isabelle Pohmer Olentangy Liberty Midfield

Caroline Ling
Lilly Boyle

Springboro
Upper Arlington Attack

Marissa Dolciato Worthington Kilbourne Goal Keeper

Mackenzie Russell Rocky River Defense

Lexi Larsen Indian Hill Midfield

Campbell Heald St Francis DeSales Attack

Ellie Bennett Bay Goal Keeper



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #1

Division 1

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Isabelle Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfielder 1st Team

Maddy Paz NEW ALBANY Midfielder 1st Team

Ellie McClelland NEW ALBANY Midfielder 1st Team

Madeline Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfielder 1st Team

Tori Wanat STRONGSVILLE Midfielder 1st Team

Kylie O'Cull MEDINA Midfielder 1st Team

Corinna Hilmas OLENTANGY LIBERTY Attack 1st Team

Brenna Heffernan OLENTANGY LIBERTY Attack 1st Team

Lauryn Krajzel MEDINA Attack 1st Team

Anna Vaccarelli MEDINA Attack 1st Team

Charlotte Halliday NEW ALBANY Attack 1st Team

Sylvie Hipp MEDINA Defense 1st Team

Eloise Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense 1st Team

Megan Finn NEW ALBANY Defense 1st Team

Ava Harrington OLENTANGY ORANGE Defense 1st Team

Tori Bachus OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense 1st Team

Mia Harrington OLENTANGY ORANGE Goal Keeper 1st Team

Alivia Cook OLENTANGY BERLIN Goal Keeper 1st Team

Abby Cassidy MEDINA Midfielder 2nd Team

Audra Lyon DELAWARE HAYES Midfielder 2nd Team

Lillian Thompson OLENTANGY BERLIN Midfielder 2nd Team

Katy Martin OLENTANGY ORANGE Midfielder 2nd Team

Megan Benton OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfielder 2nd Team

Lilly Drenski STRONGSVILLE Midfielder 2nd Team

Mia Kirtley OLENTANGY Attack 2nd Team

Allanah Hagen STRONGSVILLE Attack 2nd Team

Sophie Adanitsch STRONGSVILLE Attack 2nd Team

Graciella Balcerzak NEW ALBANY Attack 2nd Team

Logan Snyder NEW ALBANY Attack 2nd Team

Carrie Mohler OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense 2nd Team

Caroline Siegfried NEW ALBANY Defense 2nd Team

Brianna Panzica OLENTANGY ORANGE Defense 2nd Team

Julia Kraft MEDINA Defense 2nd Team

Madison Thompson OLENTANGY BERLIN Defense 2nd Team

Kristina Perez STRONGSVILLE Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Ella Gottschling BRUNSWICK Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #2

Division 1

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Mackie Stickler HUDSON Midfielder 1st Team

Makenzie Gash STOW-MUNROE FALLS Midfielder 1st Team

Grace Quinn MAGNIFICAT Midfielder 1st Team

Lexie St Pierre HUDSON Midfielder 1st Team

Estelle Frain MAGNIFICAT Midfielder 1st Team

Amber Shinsky STOW-MUNROE FALLS Midfielder 1st Team

Renee Morgan HUDSON Attack 1st Team

Mary Connor MAGNIFICAT Attack 1st Team

Grace Churchwell HUDSON Attack 1st Team

Kellen Berkeley JACKSON Attack 1st Team

Samantha Strifler JACKSON Attack 1st Team

Catie Kelly MAGNIFICAT Defense 1st Team

Paige Sutton HUDSON Defense 1st Team

Estelle Peterson JACKSON Defense 1st Team

Camryn Cooney HOOVER Defense 1st Team

Lauren West HOOVER Defense 1st Team

Grace Herbert AVON Goal Keeper 1st Team

Hannah Clark HUDSON Goal Keeper 1st Team

Stella Somers HOOVER Midfielder 2nd Team

Rebekah Yoder JACKSON Midfielder 2nd Team

Ella Schaffer AVON Midfielder 2nd Team

Alena Martinez MAGNIFICAT Midfielder 2nd Team

Samantha Weaver JACKSON Midfielder 2nd Team

Ava Schaffer AVON Midfielder 2nd Team

Peyton Tully ANTHONY WAYNE Attack 2nd Team

Amara Rodney CLEVELAND HEIGHTS Attack 2nd Team

Katie Debevec JACKSON Attack 2nd Team

Ava Streb HOOVER Attack 2nd Team

Audra Lozina HUDSON Attack 2nd Team

Taylor Vogt JACKSON Defense 2nd Team

Madison Slonaker HOOVER Defense 2nd Team

Blake LaChance HOOVER Defense 2nd Team

Kendall Puls ANTHONY WAYNE Defense 2nd Team

Katie Achtziger AVON Defense 2nd Team

Layla Tulley HOOVER Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Olivia Brugnoni MAGNIFICAT Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #3

Division 1

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Ava Todd WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Midfielder 1st Team

Ava Stummer UPPER ARLINGTON Midfielder 1st Team

Audrey Kahoun THOMAS WORTHINGTON Midfielder 1st Team

Libby Berg DUBLIN COFFMAN Midfielder 1st Team

Aryanna Rykard PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL Midfielder 1st Team

Evie Ruma UPPER ARLINGTON Midfielder 1st Team

Lilly Boyle UPPER ARLINGTON Attack 1st Team

Chloe King THOMAS WORTHINGTON Attack 1st Team

Addie Hale WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Attack 1st Team

Faith Osborn PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL Attack 1st Team

Sophia Schwab DUBLIN SCIOTO Attack 1st Team

Alex Burns UPPER ARLINGTON Defense 1st Team

Elyse Faler WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Defense 1st Team

Naomi Mullett HILLIARD DAVIDSON Defense 1st Team

Amelia Murphy WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Defense 1st Team

Tori Larry UPPER ARLINGTON Defense 1st Team

Marissa Dolciato WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Goal Keeper 1st Team

Zoey Gottlieb THOMAS WORTHINGTON Goal Keeper 1st Team

Leela Henry PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL Midfielder 2nd Team

Kayleigh Kennedy WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Midfielder 2nd Team

Maddie Zechman DUBLIN SCIOTO Midfielder 2nd Team

Mollie Geiger THOMAS WORTHINGTON Midfielder 2nd Team

Breonna Mosby BEAVERCREEK Midfielder 2nd Team

Elle Tuza DUBLIN JEROME Midfielder 2nd Team

Quinn Hammond DUBLIN COFFMAN Attack 2nd Team

Bethany Smith UPPER ARLINGTON Attack 2nd Team

Sarah Forman THOMAS WORTHINGTON Attack 2nd Team

Ava Westmeyer DUBLIN COFFMAN Attack 2nd Team

Reese Halli DUBLIN COFFMAN Attack 2nd Team

Courtney Stegemiller THOMAS WORTHINGTON Defense 2nd Team

Paige Schneider UPPER ARLINGTON Defense 2nd Team

Catelin McLoughlin DUBLIN JEROME Defense 2nd Team

Caroline Ebeling DUBLIN COFFMAN Defense 2nd Team

Meghan Shera DUBLIN COFFMAN Defense 2nd Team

Landyn Dayton PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Tori Maurer UPPER ARLINGTON Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #4

Division 1

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Carly Theil SYCAMORE Midfielder 1st Team
Kenzie Beck KINGS Midfielder 1st Team
Carea Tuck WALNUT HILLS Midfielder 1st Team
Ava Sellet SETON Midfielder 1st Team

Claire Baenziger MASON Midfielder 1st Team
Marin Bode KINGS Midfielder 1st Team

Caroline Ling SPRINGBORO Attack 1st Team
Joanna Ronis-Tobin SYCAMORE Attack 1st Team

Faith Sellet SETON Attack 1st Team
Tyler Bowers WALNUT HILLS Attack 1st Team

Aly Young SETON Attack 1st Team
Paige Harris SYCAMORE Defense 1st Team

Chloe Downing SPRINGBORO Defense 1st Team
Bella Land KINGS Defense 1st Team

Kennedy Dye SYCAMORE Defense 1st Team
Rachel Denny SPRINGBORO Defense 1st Team

Brynna Hall ST URSULA ACADEMY Goal Keeper 1st Team
Lauren Kolb SPRINGBORO Goal Keeper 1st Team

Sami Drew KINGS Midfielder 2nd Team
Tess Geiger SYCAMORE Midfielder 2nd Team

Grace Dresher SPRINGBORO Midfielder 2nd Team
Marie Flessa WALNUT HILLS Midfielder 2nd Team
Kirsten Hurr MASON Midfielder 2nd Team
Lucy Sander MOUNT NOTRE DAME Midfielder 2nd Team
Grace Sims KINGS Attack 2nd Team
Zoey Miller MASON Attack 2nd Team

Maeley Rohe SPRINGBORO Attack 2nd Team
Poppy Wallbank LAKOTA EAST Attack 2nd Team

Elena Ditchen MILFORD Attack 2nd Team
Josie DeBruer WALNUT HILLS Defense 2nd Team
Addison Curp WALNUT HILLS Defense 2nd Team
Sophia Foster MILFORD Defense 2nd Team
Riley Egbert LAKOTA WEST Defense 2nd Team
Amelia Cline WALNUT HILLS Defense 2nd Team

Kamryn Frankowski SYCAMORE Goal Keeper 2nd Team
Amanda Schneider MILFORD Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #5

Division 2

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Ella Boehringer BAY Midfielder 1st Team

Grace DeWitt ROCKY RIVER Midfielder 1st Team

Bentley Huffman REVERE Midfielder 1st Team

Daisy Thompson ROCKY RIVER Midfielder 1st Team

Reagan Connelly ROCKY RIVER Midfielder 1st Team

Gracie Fitchpatrick BAY Midfielder 1st Team

Riley LaVogue BAY Attack 1st Team

Alexis Tisler ROCKY RIVER Attack 1st Team

Kaitlyn Bryne ROCKY RIVER Attack 1st Team

Clarissa Bodjanac REVERE Attack 1st Team

Lauren Vitantonio WALSH JESUIT Attack 1st Team

Mackenzie Russell ROCKY RIVER Defense 1st Team

Sophia Sharpnack BAY Defense 1st Team

Kylie Spies ROCKY RIVER Defense 1st Team

Nikki Lopez WALSH JESUIT Defense 1st Team

Meredith Weiden BAY Defense 1st Team

Ellie Bennett BAY Goal Keeper 1st Team

Kate Feliciano WALSH JESUIT Goal Keeper 1st Team

Emerson DeMilt OTTAWA HILLS Midfielder 2nd Team

Jay-Cee Hackett WOOSTER Midfielder 2nd Team

Camden Miller WALSH JESUIT Midfielder 2nd Team

Amelia Dillon WALSH JESUIT Midfielder 2nd Team

Amber Street WOOSTER Midfielder 2nd Team

Taylor Catlett REVERE Midfielder 2nd Team

Gabrielle Mocho ROCKY RIVER Attack 2nd Team

Layla Meaux BAY Attack 2nd Team

Lola Downing REVERE Attack 2nd Team

Jackie Holtzer WALSH JESUIT Attack 2nd Team

Skylar Silk OTTAWA HILLS Attack 2nd Team

Mya Marshall WALSH JESUIT Defense 2nd Team

Lindsay Repenning REVERE Defense 2nd Team

Camilla Saccany BAY Defense 2nd Team

Ava Petros BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HTS Defense 2nd Team

Kylie Perez REVERE Defense 2nd Team

Sophie Burianek WOOSTER Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Colleen Kelley OTTAWA HILLS Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #6

Division 2

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Emily Morgan HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Midfielder 1st Team

Makenna Crouse GILMOUR ACADEMY Midfielder 1st Team

Payton Platz CHARDON Midfielder 1st Team

Carmella Nilsson KENSTON Midfielder 1st Team

Alex Chinnici CHAGRIN FALLS Midfielder 1st Team

Emma Thatcher CHAGRIN FALLS Midfielder 1st Team

Alexis Black KENSTON Attack 1st Team

Eliza Taigen HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Attack 1st Team

Bailey Corto CHAGRIN FALLS Attack 1st Team

Anna Morgan HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Attack 1st Team

Quinn Doyle GILMOUR ACADEMY Attack 1st Team

Mia Lioudis KENSTON Defense 1st Team

Veronica Santelli HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense 1st Team

Sophia Rotunno CARDINAL MOONEY Defense 1st Team

Malena Hamdan GILMOUR ACADEMY Defense 1st Team

Brix Niethammer CHAGRIN FALLS Defense 1st Team

Maddie Donnelly GILMOUR ACADEMY Goal Keeper 1st Team

Keira Moran CHAGRIN FALLS Goal Keeper 1st Team

Elle Deszczykiewicz CHARDON Midfielder 2nd Team

Ella Szalay CARDINAL MOONEY Midfielder 2nd Team

Karley Gerst CANFIELD Midfielder 2nd Team

Faith Faremouth HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Midfielder 2nd Team

Kiera Levine HAWKEN Midfielder 2nd Team

Elle Windham LAKE Midfielder 2nd Team

Grace Hinkel NOTRE DAME-CATHEDRAL LATIN Attack 2nd Team

Josie Culver HAWKEN Attack 2nd Team

Evelyn Miller LAKE Attack 2nd Team

Riley Makenna CHARDON Attack 2nd Team

Mary Claire Holdren CHAGRIN FALLS Attack 2nd Team

Skylar Duval-Lewis CHARDON Defense 2nd Team

Marin Mondora HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense 2nd Team

Payton Infantino LAKE Defense 2nd Team

Frances Berglund HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense 2nd Team

Ava Heckman LOUISVILLE Defense 2nd Team

Makenna Ricketts CHARDON Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Olivia Vitantonio HAWKEN Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #7

Division 2

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Avery McClain BISHOP WATTERSON Midfielder 1st Team

Elizabeth Burgess COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS Midfielder 1st Team

Anna Bogan ST FRANCIS DeSALES Midfielder 1st Team

Bridget Donnelly COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS Midfielder 1st Team

Ava Praeter BELLBROOK Midfielder 1st Team

Olivia Sanabria ST FRANCIS DeSALES Midfielder 1st Team

Campbell Heald ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack 1st Team

Morgan Halpern COLUMBUS ACADEMY Attack 1st Team

Sophia Monesi BISHOP WATTERSON Attack 1st Team

Isabella Carfagna ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack 1st Team

Mary Panley COLUMBUS ACADEMY Attack 1st Team

Reese Tucker BISHOP WATTERSON Defense 1st Team

Marie Rudzinski BISHOP WATTERSON Defense 1st Team

Audrey Riddle ST FRANCIS DeSALES Defense 1st Team

Lily Westwood BELLBROOK Defense 1st Team

Evie Sanders GRANVILLE Defense 1st Team

Amelia Brown BISHOP WATTERSON Goal Keeper 1st Team

Hannah Simpson COLUMBUS ACADEMY Goal Keeper 1st Team

Kaitlyn Sullivan BISHOP WATTERSON Midfielder 2nd Team

Gabriella Kimbrough ARCHBISHOP CARROLL Midfielder 2nd Team

Shaia Young COLUMBUS ACADEMY Midfielder 2nd Team

Bebe Smith COLUMBUS ACADEMY Midfielder 2nd Team

Anna Weinel CHAMINADE JULIENNE Midfielder 2nd Team

Sarah Alexander COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS Midfielder 2nd Team

Evie Messmer BEXLEY Attack 2nd Team

Carly Henry BISHOP WATTERSON Attack 2nd Team

Caroline Cross ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack 2nd Team

Lauren LaRochelle COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS Attack 2nd Team

Zoe Cuvo BISHOP HARTLEY Attack 2nd Team

Katie Jauchius COLUMBUS ACADEMY Defense 2nd Team

Marcella Valentine ST FRANCIS DeSALES Defense 2nd Team

Rebecca Jokerst ARCHBISHOP CARROLL Defense 2nd Team

Noa Pitstick BEXLEY Defense 2nd Team

Clara Carney COLUMBUS SCHOOL FOR GIRLS Defense 2nd Team

Carmen Lacey ST FRANCIS DeSALES Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Ana Frease CHILLICOTHE Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
All-Region #8

Division 2

Athlete School Position All-Region

Athlete School Position All-Region

Lexi Larsen INDIAN HILL Midfielder 1st Team

Michelle Lindberg INDIAN HILL Midfielder 1st Team

Grace Bevington URSULINE ACADEMY Midfielder 1st Team

Charlotte Soller MARIEMONT Midfielder 1st Team

Ryley Heilmann URSULINE ACADEMY Midfielder 1st Team

Ellen Benintendi TURPIN Midfielder 1st Team

Riya Jain WYOMING Attack 1st Team

Cece Kuwatch MARIEMONT Attack 1st Team

Macy Lashells CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Attack 1st Team

Siena Motch SEVEN HILLS Attack 1st Team

Laurel Black MARIEMONT Attack 1st Team

Ella Hummel WYOMING Defense 1st Team

Jane Muller MARIEMONT Defense 1st Team

Emmy Tepe MARIEMONT Defense 1st Team

Reagan Licata SEVEN HILLS Defense 1st Team

Avery Ackel TURPIN Defense 1st Team

Harper Hodgett URSULINE ACADEMY Goal Keeper 1st Team

Brynna O'Brien MARIEMONT Goal Keeper 1st Team

Lucy Snyder CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Midfielder 2nd Team

Roxy Sorensen WYOMING Midfielder 2nd Team

Anna Mallaley CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Midfielder 2nd Team

Sophie Wiles SEVEN HILLS Midfielder 2nd Team

Jenna Mallaley CINCINNATI HILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY Midfielder 2nd Team

Francie DiMauro MADEIRA Midfielder 2nd Team

Taylor Denning TURPIN Attack 2nd Team

Abby Ranz WYOMING Attack 2nd Team

Kallie Adams INDIAN HILL Attack 2nd Team

Jessi Robinson INDIAN HILL Attack 2nd Team

Isabel Ramirez CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY Attack 2nd Team

CARA BUSH BISHOP FENWICK Defense 2nd Team

Katherine Wasco TURPIN Defense 2nd Team

VERA PLUNKETT BISHOP FENWICK Defense 2nd Team

Lily Moore ROGER BACON Defense 2nd Team

Gracie Smart ROGER BACON Defense 2nd Team

Quincy Morris SEVEN HILLS Goal Keeper 2nd Team

Belle Cogan TURPIN Goal Keeper 2nd Team



2024 OHSGLCA POST SEASON AWARDS
Division 1 - Region #1 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Ella Gottschling BRUNSWICK Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Grace Cooney BRUNSWICK - Honorable Mention - -

Ryleigh Vlcek BRUNSWICK - Honorable Mention - -

Audra Lyon DELAWARE HAYES Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Ava Prenger DELAWARE HAYES - Honorable Mention - -

Madison Jenkins DELAWARE HAYES - Honorable Mention - -

Peyton Fulk FINDLAY - Honorable Mention - -

Maliyah Hunter FINDLAY - Honorable Mention - -

Abbi McLaughlin MARYSVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Clarissa Hamilton MARYSVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Sylvie Hipp MEDINA Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Lauryn Krajzel MEDINA Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Anna Vaccarelli MEDINA Attack First Team All-Region - -

Kylie O'Cull MEDINA Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Julia Kraft MEDINA Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Abby Cassidy MEDINA Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Audrey Thompson MEDINA - Honorable Mention - -

Campbell Burns MEDINA - Honorable Mention - -

Maddy Paz NEW ALBANY Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Megan Finn NEW ALBANY Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Ellie McClelland NEW ALBANY Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Charlotte Halliday NEW ALBANY Attack First Team All-Region - -

Logan Snyder NEW ALBANY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Graciella Balcerzak NEW ALBANY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Caroline Siegfried NEW ALBANY Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Ady Lyday NEW ALBANY - Honorable Mention - -

Ryan Franklin NEW ALBANY - Honorable Mention - -

Mia Kirtley OLENTANGY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Ryan Kirtley OLENTANGY - Honorable Mention - -

Peyton Billiter OLENTANGY - Honorable Mention - -

Alivia Cook OLENTANGY BERLIN Goal Keeper First Team All-Region - -

Madison Thompson OLENTANGY BERLIN Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Lillian Thompson OLENTANGY BERLIN Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Madi McIntosh OLENTANGY BERLIN - Honorable Mention - -

Adison Hufstetler OLENTANGY BERLIN - Honorable Mention - -

Corinna Hilmas OLENTANGY LIBERTY Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Isabelle Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Brenna Heffernan OLENTANGY LIBERTY Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Eloise Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Madeline Pohmer OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Tori Bachus OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense First Team All-Region - -

Carrie Mohler OLENTANGY LIBERTY Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Megan Benton OLENTANGY LIBERTY Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Evie Howenstine OLENTANGY LIBERTY - Honorable Mention - -

Maggie Kempa OLENTANGY LIBERTY - Honorable Mention - -

Mia Harrington OLENTANGY ORANGE Goal Keeper First Team All-Region -

Ava Harrington OLENTANGY ORANGE Defense First Team All-Region - -

Brianna Panzica OLENTANGY ORANGE Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Katy Martin OLENTANGY ORANGE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Sofia Carr OLENTANGY ORANGE - Honorable Mention - -

Avery Reed OLENTANGY ORANGE - Honorable Mention - -

Tori Wanat STRONGSVILLE Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Allanah Hagen STRONGSVILLE Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Sophie Adanitsch STRONGSVILLE Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Kristina Perez STRONGSVILLE Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Lilly Drenski STRONGSVILLE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Mia Gyure STRONGSVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Hayley Huston STRONGSVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Sydney King WADSWORTH - Honorable Mention - -

Bree Talabac WADSWORTH - Honorable Mention - -

Anna Bey WESTERVILLE NORTH - Honorable Mention - -

Alyssa Meyers-Hicks WESTERVILLE NORTH - Honorable Mention - -

Elia Jones WESTERVILLE SOUTH - Honorable Mention - -

Alexi Koehler WESTERVILLE SOUTH - Honorable Mention - -

Player-of-the-Year REGION

Player-of-the-Year REGION

Player-of-the-Year REGION

Player-of-the-Year REGION



Division 1 - Region #2 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Peyton Tully ANTHONY WAYNE Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Kendall Puls ANTHONY WAYNE Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Lucy Gagen ANTHONY WAYNE - Honorable Mention - -

Emma Knapp ANTHONY WAYNE - Honorable Mention - -

Grace Herbert AVON Goal Keeper First Team All-Region -

Katie Achtziger AVON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Ella Schaffer AVON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Ava Schaffer AVON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Addison Atkins AVON - Honorable Mention - -

Sophie Sawtelle AVON - Honorable Mention - -

Amara Rodney CLEVELAND HEIGHTS Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Clara Walker CLEVELAND HEIGHTS - Honorable Mention - -

Karis Wilson CLEVELAND HEIGHTS - Honorable Mention - -

Matie Watson GLENOAK - Honorable Mention - -

Anna Senften GLENOAK - Honorable Mention - -

Lauren West HOOVER Defense First Team All-Region - -

Camryn Cooney HOOVER Defense First Team All-Region - -

Ava Streb HOOVER Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Blake LaChance HOOVER Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Madison Slonaker HOOVER Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Layla Tulley HOOVER Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Stella Somers HOOVER Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Madison Vardavas HOOVER - Honorable Mention - -

Renee Morgan HUDSON Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Mackie Stickler HUDSON Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Grace Churchwell HUDSON Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Paige Sutton HUDSON Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Hannah Clark HUDSON Goal Keeper First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Lexie St Pierre HUDSON Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Audra Lozina HUDSON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Ava Kuss HUDSON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Mallory Schenkenberger HUDSON - Honorable Mention - -

Chloe Bigham HUDSON - Honorable Mention - -

Kellen Berkeley JACKSON Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Estelle Peterson JACKSON Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Samantha Strifler JACKSON Attack First Team All-Region - -

Katie Debevec JACKSON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Taylor Vogt JACKSON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Samantha Weaver JACKSON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Rebekah Yoder JACKSON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Charlie Parrish JACKSON - Honorable Mention - -

Annalyse Aramouni JACKSON - Honorable Mention - -

Catie Kelly MAGNIFICAT Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State

Mary Connor MAGNIFICAT Attack First Team All-Region - -

Grace Quinn MAGNIFICAT Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Estelle Frain MAGNIFICAT Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Olivia Brugnoni MAGNIFICAT Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Alena Martinez MAGNIFICAT Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kristina Fedorova MAGNIFICAT - Honorable Mention - -

Sophia Kuhlman MAGNIFICAT - Honorable Mention - -

Ella Predina MENTOR - Honorable Mention - -

Ava Lee MENTOR - Honorable Mention - -

Sophie Goldstein SHAKER HEIGHTS - Honorable Mention - -

Alexis Glinzler SHAKER HEIGHTS - Honorable Mention - -

Madeline Mennen ST JOSEPH ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Molly Fegen ST JOSEPH ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Makenzie Gash STOW-MUNROE FALLS Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Amber Shinsky STOW-MUNROE FALLS Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Kylie Kramer STOW-MUNROE FALLS - Honorable Mention - -

Regan Scott STOW-MUNROE FALLS - Honorable Mention - -
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Division 1 - Region #3 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Breonna Mosby BEAVERCREEK Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Katrina Bottomley BEAVERCREEK - Honorable Mention - -

Hollyn Newport BEAVERCREEK - Honorable Mention - -

Elise Lenos CENTERVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Ella Buckingham CENTERVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Libby Berg DUBLIN COFFMAN Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Quinn Hammond DUBLIN COFFMAN Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Ava Westmeyer DUBLIN COFFMAN Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Reese Halli DUBLIN COFFMAN Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Meghan Shera DUBLIN COFFMAN Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Caroline Ebeling DUBLIN COFFMAN Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Emma Rozanski DUBLIN COFFMAN - Honorable Mention - -

Izzy King DUBLIN COFFMAN - Honorable Mention - -

Catelin McLoughlin DUBLIN JEROME Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Elle Tuza DUBLIN JEROME Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kendall Moses DUBLIN JEROME - Honorable Mention - -

Sophia Czekajewski DUBLIN JEROME - Honorable Mention - -

Sophia Schwab DUBLIN SCIOTO Attack First Team All-Region - -

Maddie Zechman DUBLIN SCIOTO Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Claira Celek DUBLIN SCIOTO - Honorable Mention - -

Kelty Davis DUBLIN SCIOTO - Honorable Mention - -

Addison Haines GAHANNA LINCOLN - Honorable Mention - -

Mya Duncan HILLIARD DARBY - Honorable Mention - -

Mylee Cain HILLIARD DARBY - Honorable Mention - -

Naomi Mullett HILLIARD DAVIDSON Defense First Team All-Region - -

Sydney White HILLIARD DAVIDSON - Honorable Mention - -

Gigi Meyer HILLIARD DAVIDSON - Honorable Mention - -

Nellie Ayres KETTERING FAIRMONT - Honorable Mention - -

Emma McKernan KETTERING FAIRMONT - Honorable Mention - -

Camryn Vongsy MIAMISBURG - Honorable Mention - -

Kennedy McGillivary MIAMISBURG - Honorable Mention - -

Leila Boyce NORTHMONT - Honorable Mention - -

Dana Shehadeh NORTHMONT - Honorable Mention - -

Faith Osborn Attack First Team All-Region - -

Aryanna Rykard Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Landyn Dayton Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Leela Henry Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kate Burre - Honorable Mention - -

Audrey Shafer - Honorable Mention - -

Jayden Ballance - Honorable Mention - -

Keira Bryant - Honorable Mention - -

Chloe King THOMAS WORTHINGTON Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Zoey Gottlieb THOMAS WORTHINGTON Goal Keeper First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Audrey Kahoun THOMAS WORTHINGTON Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Sarah Forman THOMAS WORTHINGTON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Courtney Stegemiller THOMAS WORTHINGTON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Mollie Geiger THOMAS WORTHINGTON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Layton Simeone THOMAS WORTHINGTON - Honorable Mention - -

Lilly Boyle UPPER ARLINGTON Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Alex Burns UPPER ARLINGTON Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Ava Stummer UPPER ARLINGTON Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Tori Larry UPPER ARLINGTON Defense First Team All-Region - -

Evie Ruma UPPER ARLINGTON Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Bethany Smith UPPER ARLINGTON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Paige Schneider UPPER ARLINGTON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Tori Maurer UPPER ARLINGTON Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Katie White UPPER ARLINGTON - Honorable Mention - -

Mary Kate Basil UPPER ARLINGTON - Honorable Mention - -

Marissa Dolciato WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Goal Keeper First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Ava Todd WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Elyse Faler WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Addie Hale WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Amelia Murphy WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Defense First Team All-Region - -

Kayleigh Kennedy WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Bella White WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE - Honorable Mention - -

Rylee Steinbeck WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE - Honorable Mention - -
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Division 1 - Region #4 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Kiersten Morgan ANDERSON - Honorable Mention - -

Elina Emmons #8 FAIRFIELD - Honorable Mention - -

Kenzie Beck KINGS Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Bella Land KINGS Defense First Team All-Region - -

Marin Bode KINGS Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Grace Sims KINGS Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Sami Drew KINGS Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Paiten Volz KINGS - Honorable Mention - -

Madelyn Owens KINGS - Honorable Mention - -

Poppy Wallbank LAKOTA EAST Attack Second Team All-Region - -

ALYSSA CLELAND LAKOTA EAST - Honorable Mention - -

Addy Dailey LAKOTA EAST - Honorable Mention - -

Riley Egbert LAKOTA WEST Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Sydney Zegar LAKOTA WEST - Honorable Mention - -

Brooke Hermann LAKOTA WEST - Honorable Mention - -

Alexa Cool LEBANON - Honorable Mention - -

Rachel Kohlhorst LEBANON - Honorable Mention - -

Jessie Perkins LITTLE MIAMI - Honorable Mention - -

Maddie McCauley LITTLE MIAMI - Honorable Mention - -

Amelia Macura LOVELAND - Honorable Mention - -

Marisa Finley LOVELAND - Honorable Mention - -

Claire Baenziger MASON Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Zoey Miller MASON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Kirsten Hurr MASON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kate Ryder MASON - Honorable Mention - -

Izzy Dean MASON - Honorable Mention - -

Elena Ditchen MILFORD Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Sophia Foster MILFORD Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Amanda Schneider MILFORD Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Kennedy Schneider MILFORD - Honorable Mention - -

Gabi Navas MILFORD - Honorable Mention - -

Lucy Sander MOUNT NOTRE DAME Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Madison Coster OAK HILLS - Honorable Mention - -

Peyton Steinriede OAK HILLS - Honorable Mention - -

Faith Sellet SETON Attack First Team All-Region - -

Aly Young SETON Attack First Team All-Region - -

Ava Sellet SETON Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Ryan Schroth SETON - Honorable Mention - -

Gretchen Goettke SETON - Honorable Mention - -

Caroline Ling SPRINGBORO Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Chloe Downing SPRINGBORO Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Rachel Denny SPRINGBORO Defense First Team All-Region - -

Lauren Kolb SPRINGBORO Goal Keeper First Team All-Region - -

Maeley Rohe SPRINGBORO Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Grace Dresher SPRINGBORO Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Sophie Nemitz SPRINGBORO - Honorable Mention - -

Paige Gutmann SPRINGBORO - Honorable Mention - -

Brynna Hall ST URSULA ACADEMY Goal Keeper First Team All-Region Second Team All-State

Kate Sullivan ST URSULA ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Sadie Nugent ST URSULA ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Paige Harris SYCAMORE Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Carly Theil SYCAMORE Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Joanna Ronis-Tobin SYCAMORE Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Kennedy Dye SYCAMORE Defense First Team All-Region - -

Kamryn Frankowski SYCAMORE Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Tess Geiger SYCAMORE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kenna Bolt SYCAMORE - Honorable Mention - -

Lilly Nocito SYCAMORE - Honorable Mention - -

Tyler Bowers WALNUT HILLS Attack First Team All-Region - -

Carea Tuck WALNUT HILLS Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Josie DeBruer WALNUT HILLS Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Addison Curp WALNUT HILLS Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Amelia Cline WALNUT HILLS Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Marie Flessa WALNUT HILLS Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Lauren Christy WALNUT HILLS - Honorable Mention - -

Brynn Halbeisen WALNUT HILLS - Honorable Mention - -
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Division 2 - Region #5 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Nina Marinelli AVON LAKE - Honorable Mention - -

Kendall Holley AVON LAKE - Honorable Mention - -

Riley LaVogue BAY Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Ella Boehringer BAY Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Ellie Bennett BAY Goal Keeper First Team All-Region Second Team All-State

Sophia Sharpnack BAY Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Meredith Weiden BAY Defense First Team All-Region - -

Gracie Fitchpatrick BAY Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Layla Meaux BAY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Camilla Saccany BAY Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Jill Tennant BAY - Honorable Mention - -

Carlin Biondi BAY - Honorable Mention - -

Ava Petros Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Mallory McCrodden - Honorable Mention - -

Catherine Gutridge - Honorable Mention - -

Avery Marsh CENTRAL CATHOLIC - Honorable Mention - -

Addison Winkler CENTRAL CATHOLIC - Honorable Mention - -

Kendra Stevens CLAY - Honorable Mention - -

Alyson Walendzak CLAY - Honorable Mention - -

Valerie D'Amico COPLEY - Honorable Mention - -

Alanys Rivera COPLEY - Honorable Mention - -

Megan Marshall - Honorable Mention - -

Eva Parmenter - Honorable Mention - -

Vanessa Demming HIGHLAND - Honorable Mention - -

Maya Cecil - Honorable Mention - -

Annika Slotterbeck - Honorable Mention - -

Kaleigh Conte OLMSTED FALLS - Honorable Mention - -

Ella OLMSTED FALLS - Honorable Mention - -

Skylar Silk OTTAWA HILLS Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Colleen Kelley OTTAWA HILLS Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Emerson DeMilt OTTAWA HILLS Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Lila Smith OTTAWA HILLS - Honorable Mention - -

Maren George OTTAWA HILLS - Honorable Mention - -

Ava Bonfili PADUA FRANCISCAN - Honorable Mention - -

Anna Kwiatkowski PADUA FRANCISCAN - Honorable Mention - -

Bentley Huffman REVERE Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Clarissa Bodjanac REVERE Attack First Team All-Region - -

Lola Downing REVERE Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Lindsay Repenning REVERE Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Kylie Perez REVERE Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Taylor Catlett REVERE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kira Perez REVERE - Honorable Mention - -

Mischa Mudrak REVERE - Honorable Mention - -

Mackenzie Russell ROCKY RIVER Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Grace DeWitt ROCKY RIVER Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Alexis Tisler ROCKY RIVER Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Kaitlyn Bryne ROCKY RIVER Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Kylie Spies ROCKY RIVER Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Daisy Thompson ROCKY RIVER Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Reagan Connelly ROCKY RIVER Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Gabrielle Mocho ROCKY RIVER Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Addie Tisler ROCKY RIVER - Honorable Mention - -

Acadia Hover ROCKY RIVER - Honorable Mention - -

Marissa Holman ST URSULA ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Audrey Skala ST URSULA ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Ashlyn Macke SYLVANIA SOUTHVIEW - Honorable Mention - -

Maddie Thompson SYLVANIA SOUTHVIEW - Honorable Mention - -

Lauren Vitantonio WALSH JESUIT Attack First Team All-Region - -

Nikki Lopez WALSH JESUIT Defense First Team All-Region - -

Kate Feliciano WALSH JESUIT Goal Keeper First Team All-Region - -

Jackie Holtzer WALSH JESUIT Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Mya Marshall WALSH JESUIT Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Camden Miller WALSH JESUIT Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Amelia Dillon WALSH JESUIT Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Maddie Rogers WALSH JESUIT - Honorable Mention - -

Mia Kavlick WALSH JESUIT - Honorable Mention - -

Lucy Rocco WESTLAKE - Honorable Mention - -

Ava Kennedy WESTLAKE - Honorable Mention - -

Sophie Burianek WOOSTER Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Jay-Cee Hackett WOOSTER Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Amber Street WOOSTER Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Amelia Correll WOOSTER - Honorable Mention - -

Carolyn Greene WOOSTER - Honorable Mention - -
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Division 2 - Region #6 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Maggie Brady BEAUMONT SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Maya Blazer BEAUMONT SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Karley Gerst CANFIELD Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Ashlyn Elford CANFIELD - Honorable Mention - -

Madison Hecker CANFIELD - Honorable Mention - -

Sophia Rotunno CARDINAL MOONEY Defense First Team All-Region - -

Ella Szalay CARDINAL MOONEY Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Alyssa Ray CARDINAL MOONEY - Honorable Mention - -

Natalie Blasko CARDINAL MOONEY - Honorable Mention - -

Bailey Corto CHAGRIN FALLS Attack First Team All-Region - -

Brix Niethammer CHAGRIN FALLS Defense First Team All-Region - -

Keira Moran CHAGRIN FALLS Goal Keeper First Team All-Region - -

Alex Chinnici CHAGRIN FALLS Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Emma Thatcher CHAGRIN FALLS Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Mary Claire Holdren CHAGRIN FALLS Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Lindsay Burgess CHAGRIN FALLS - Honorable Mention - -

Lyla Breeden CHAGRIN FALLS - Honorable Mention - -

Payton Platz CHARDON Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Riley Makenna CHARDON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Skylar Duval-Lewis CHARDON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Makenna Ricketts CHARDON Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Elle Deszczykiewicz CHARDON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Morgan Slack CHARDON - Honorable Mention - -

Addison Deszczykiewicz CHARDON - Honorable Mention - -

Maddie Donnelly GILMOUR ACADEMY Goal Keeper First Team All-Region -

Quinn Doyle GILMOUR ACADEMY Attack First Team All-Region - -

Malena Hamdan GILMOUR ACADEMY Defense First Team All-Region - -

Makenna Crouse GILMOUR ACADEMY Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Scarlett Greer GILMOUR ACADEMY Honorable Mention - -

Anna Lisac GILMOUR ACADEMY Honorable Mention - -

Mackenzie Holeman GREEN - Honorable Mention - -

Sofia Durfee GREEN - Honorable Mention - -

Emily Morgan HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Eliza Taigen HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Veronica Santelli HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Anna Morgan HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Attack First Team All-Region - -

Marin Mondora HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Frances Berglund HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Faith Faremouth HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Allie Beros HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Brooke Perry HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Josie Culver HAWKEN Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Olivia Vitantonio HAWKEN Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Kiera Levine HAWKEN Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Zoe Robinson HAWKEN - Honorable Mention - -

Ally Taylor HAWKEN - Honorable Mention - -

Alexis Black KENSTON Attack First Team All-Region -

Mia Lioudis KENSTON Defense First Team All-Region -

Carmella Nilsson KENSTON Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Ava Drcar KENSTON - Honorable Mention - -

Juliana Heiman KENSTON - Honorable Mention - -

Evelyn Miller LAKE Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Payton Infantino LAKE Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Elle Windham LAKE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Avery Neidert LAKE - Honorable Mention - -

Jillian Baker LAKE - Honorable Mention - -

Kennedy Whitaker LAUREL - Honorable Mention - -

Jazmin Ross LAUREL - Honorable Mention - -

Ava Heckman LOUISVILLE Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Brynn Evans LOUISVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Sarah Bricker LOUISVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Grace Hinkel Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Ella Latore - Honorable Mention - -

Katie Keefe - Honorable Mention - -

Gwen King ST VINCENT-ST MARY - Honorable Mention - -

Leah Stillwagon ST VINCENT-ST MARY - Honorable Mention - -

Susan Reer THEODORE ROOSEVELT - Honorable Mention - -

Maddy Steffl THEODORE ROOSEVELT - Honorable Mention - -

Isabella Intorcio WEST GEAUGA - Honorable Mention - -

Alicen Malenda WEST GEAUGA - Honorable Mention - -
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Division 2 - Region #7 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Rebecca Jokerst ARCHBISHOP CARROLL Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Gabriella Kimbrough ARCHBISHOP CARROLL Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Casey Frederick ARCHBISHOP CARROLL - Honorable Mention - -

Maren DeLisle ARCHBISHOP CARROLL - Honorable Mention - -

Lily Westwood BELLBROOK Defense First Team All-Region - -

Ava Praeter BELLBROOK Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Ashley Filburn BELLBROOK - Honorable Mention - -

Evie Messmer BEXLEY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Noa Pitstick BEXLEY Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Mallory Lowe BEXLEY - Honorable Mention - -

Julia Olson BEXLEY - Honorable Mention - -

Zoe Cuvo BISHOP HARTLEY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Maggie Taylor BISHOP HARTLEY - Honorable Mention - -

Camille Hoffman BISHOP HARTLEY - Honorable Mention - -

Reese Tucker BISHOP WATTERSON Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Amelia Brown BISHOP WATTERSON Goal Keeper First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Avery McClain BISHOP WATTERSON Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Marie Rudzinski BISHOP WATTERSON Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Sophia Monesi BISHOP WATTERSON Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Carly Henry BISHOP WATTERSON Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Kaitlyn Sullivan BISHOP WATTERSON Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Emma Reynolds BISHOP WATTERSON - Honorable Mention - -

Giovanna Francati BISHOP WATTERSON - Honorable Mention - -

Anna Weinel CHAMINADE JULIENNE Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Bella Rugwiro CHAMINADE JULIENNE - Honorable Mention - -

Lauren Berry CHAMINADE JULIENNE - Honorable Mention - -

Ana Frease CHILLICOTHE Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Mallory Seymour CHILLICOTHE - Honorable Mention - -

Maddie Howard CHILLICOTHE - Honorable Mention - -

Morgan Halpern COLUMBUS ACADEMY Attack First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Mary Panley COLUMBUS ACADEMY Attack First Team All-Region - -

Hannah Simpson COLUMBUS ACADEMY Goal Keeper First Team All-Region - -

Katie Jauchius COLUMBUS ACADEMY Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Shaia Young COLUMBUS ACADEMY Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Bebe Smith COLUMBUS ACADEMY Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Elliana Cain COLUMBUS ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Caroline Morris COLUMBUS ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Elizabeth Burgess Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Bridget Donnelly Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Lauren LaRochelle Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Clara Carney Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Sarah Alexander Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Gillian Spangler - Honorable Mention - -

Yori O'Neal - Honorable Mention - -

Evie Sanders GRANVILLE Defense First Team All-Region - -

Bella Rockwell GRANVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Abby Lauvray GRANVILLE - Honorable Mention - -

Hailey Hahn LIMA SENIOR - Honorable Mention - -

Mariah Hicks LIMA SENIOR - Honorable Mention - -

Campbell Heald ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Audrey Riddle ST FRANCIS DeSALES Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Anna Bogan ST FRANCIS DeSALES Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Isabella Carfagna ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack First Team All-Region - -

Olivia Sanabria ST FRANCIS DeSALES Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Caroline Cross ST FRANCIS DeSALES Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Marcella Valentine ST FRANCIS DeSALES Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Carmen Lacey ST FRANCIS DeSALES Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Tiffany Kelley ST FRANCIS DeSALES - Honorable Mention - -

Clara Callahan ST FRANCIS DeSALES - Honorable Mention - -

Tyla DeBose WELLINGTON SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Dea Singh WELLINGTON SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -
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Division 2 - Region #8 Summary of Awards

Athlete School Position All-Region All-OHIO POY-Region

Audrey Beverly ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS - Honorable Mention - -

Olivia Stein ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS - Honorable Mention - -

CARA BUSH BISHOP FENWICK Defense Second Team All-Region - -

VERA PLUNKETT BISHOP FENWICK Defense Second Team All-Region - -

KATIE GALLAGHER BISHOP FENWICK - Honorable Mention - -

KATE TANAKA BISHOP FENWICK - Honorable Mention - -

Isabel Ramirez CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Elizabeth Zimmerman CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY - Honorable Mention - -

Megan Zimmerman CINCINNATI COUNTRY DAY - Honorable Mention - -

Macy Lashells Attack First Team All-Region - -

Lucy Snyder Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Jenna Mallaley Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Anna Mallaley Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Lexi Larsen INDIAN HILL Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Michelle Lindberg INDIAN HILL Midfield First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Kallie Adams INDIAN HILL Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Jessi Robinson INDIAN HILL Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Samantha Kayne INDIAN HILL - Honorable Mention - -

Cassie Larsen INDIAN HILL - Honorable Mention - -

Francie DiMauro MADEIRA Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Grace Kellet MADEIRA - Honorable Mention - -

Caroline Kusak MADEIRA - Honorable Mention - -

Cece Kuwatch MARIEMONT Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Jane Muller MARIEMONT Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Brynna O'Brien MARIEMONT Goal Keeper First Team All-Region First Team All-State -

Emmy Tepe MARIEMONT Defense First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Charlotte Soller MARIEMONT Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Laurel Black MARIEMONT Attack First Team All-Region - -

Macy Hampton MARIEMONT - Honorable Mention - -

Anna Morgan MARIEMONT - Honorable Mention - -

Rylee Boyer MIAMI VALLEY SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Jayda Pickens MIAMI VALLEY SCHOOL - Honorable Mention - -

Gracie Smart ROGER BACON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Lily Moore ROGER BACON Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Parker Cribbs ROGER BACON - Honorable Mention - -

Alyssa Sunderman ROGER BACON - Honorable Mention - -

Siena Motch SEVEN HILLS Attack First Team All-Region - -

Reagan Licata SEVEN HILLS Defense First Team All-Region - -

Quincy Morris SEVEN HILLS Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Sophie Wiles SEVEN HILLS Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Annette Lalonde SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY - Honorable Mention - -

Iris Katz SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY - Honorable Mention - -

Avery Ackel TURPIN Defense First Team All-Region - -

Ellen Benintendi TURPIN Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Taylor Denning TURPIN Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Katherine Wasco TURPIN Defense Second Team All-Region - -

Belle Cogan TURPIN Goal Keeper Second Team All-Region - -

Ainsley McCosh TURPIN - Honorable Mention - -

Eva Fennell TURPIN - Honorable Mention - -

Harper Hodgett URSULINE ACADEMY Goal Keeper First Team All-Region Second Team All-State

Grace Bevington URSULINE ACADEMY Midfield First Team All-Region Second Team All-State -

Ryley Heilmann URSULINE ACADEMY Midfield First Team All-Region - -

Grace Roberts (attack) URSULINE ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Kierstn Eckmann URSULINE ACADEMY - Honorable Mention - -

Riya Jain WYOMING Attack First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Ella Hummel WYOMING Defense First Team All-Region First Team All-State

Abby Ranz WYOMING Attack Second Team All-Region - -

Roxy Sorensen WYOMING Midfield Second Team All-Region - -

Kathrine Rutherford WYOMING - Honorable Mention - -

Ryann Knepp WYOMING - Honorable Mention - -
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2024 OHSGLCA Awards

Post Season Awards
Coach-of-the-Year

Regional

Region Head Coach Team

Region #1 Kaela Springhetti New Albany

Region #2 (tie) Margie Anderson
Joe Bluemel

Hudson
Magnificat

Region #3 (tie) Laura Sandbloom
Doug Troutner

Upper Arlington
Worthington Kilbourne

Region #4 Elizabeth Bengert Seton

Region #5 Colleen Hile Rocky River

Region #6 Alison Platz Chardon

Region #7 (tie)
Abbey Gay
Sarah Wolf
Joe Finotti

Bishop Watterson
Bellbrook

St Francis DeSales

Region #8 Kevin Ferry Mariemont


